

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 365 OF 2025  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 4024 OF 2021

Vinod Anandji Prajapati ...Petitioner  
Versus  
The State Of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Mr. Tanaji V Mhatugade for the Petitioner.

Mr. S.P.Kamble, A.G.P for the Respondent-State.

*CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &  
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.  
DATE : 23<sup>rd</sup> JUNE, 2025*

*P.C. :*

1. The petitioner has done e-filing.
2. Learned Counsel for the petitioner to file a physical copy of the contempt petition in the Registry within one week from today,

with an advance copy to be served on the office of the Government Pleader, so as to enable the learned A.G.P to take instructions.

2. Stand over to 14<sup>th</sup> July, 2025.

**DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.**

**REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.**