

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.365 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.4024 OF 2021

Vinod Anandji Prajapati and another ... Petitioners
Vs.
State of Maharashtra and another ... Respondents

Mr. A. V. Anturkar, Senior Advocate i/b. Mr. Tanaji V. Mhatugade for Petitioners.
Ms. G. R. Raghuwanshi, AGP for Respondent-State.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.**

DATE : MARCH 16, 2026

P.C. :

1. When this contempt petition is called out for consideration, the learned AGP submits that he has received written instructions, indicating that the Collector, Thane has taken necessary steps as contemplated under paragraph 7 of the order dated 12.07.2024 passed in Writ Petition No.4024 of 2021.

2. List for further consideration on 23.03.2026, High on Board.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)

Minal Parab